F.No. 1(20)/2023 -Coord. Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Public Enterprises

Block No.14, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi – 110003 Dated the 11th October, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) under Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013-reg.

With the approval of Competent Authority, Internal Complaints Committee under Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 has been re-constituted, as under: -

- i) Smt. Bharti Sahai, Joint Director- Chairperson
- ii) Shri Kailash Bhandari, Deputy Director- Member
- iii) Representative from AIWC
- iv) Smt. Anupama Sharma, Assistant Director-Member/ convener

(Naresh Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Bharti Sahai, Joint Director, DPE
- 2. Shri Kailash Bhandari, Deputy Director, DPE
- 3. Smt. Anupama Sharma, Assistant Director, DPE
- 4. AIWC- with the request to nominate a representative in the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC)
- 5. All staff/ employees of DPE via e-notice board



Government of India **Ministry of Finance** Department of Public Enterprises ****

Meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee set up to look into the complaints of Sexual harassment of women workers in Department of Public Enterprises held on 02.11.2023. The following Officers were present: -

- Smt. Bharti Sahai, Joint Director- Chairperson 1.
- Shri Kailash Bhandari, Deputy Director-Member
- Dr. Upasana Singh and Mrs. Shubra Mendiratta- Member from AIWC 2.
- Smt. Anupama Sharma, Assistant Director-Member/ convener 3. 4.

The Committee observed that no complaint has been received as on date.

(Smt. Bharti Sahai)

2.

Det

(Shri Kailash Bhandari)

(Dr. Upasana Singh)

(Mrs. Shubra Mendiratta)

20ma Show

(Smt. Anupama Sharma)